20. Net foreign currency asset/ (liability)

   position (9-18+19) 48,985 (419,830) 1,438,138 (4,090,229)

21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/

   (liability) position

   (=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (416,170) 27,897 1,968,132 (3,023,122)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging - - - (243,119)

23. Export 750,685 1,444,050 2,060,349 25,942,328

24. Import 1,580,568 253,795 9,959 15,716,719

72

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 September 2022 and 31 December 2021 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is
presented in below tables. Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

30 September 2022

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (521,143) 521,143 (521,143) 521,143

Hedged portion from USD risk (-) (96,275) 96,275 (467,851) 467,851

USD net effect (617,418)   617,418   (988,994)   988,994

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (176,393) 176,393 (176,393) 176,393

Hedged portion from EUR risk (-) 67,638 (67,638) 136,938 (136,938)

EUR net effect (108,755)   108,755   (39,455)   39,455

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency

rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 46,862 (46,862) 46,862 (46,862)Hedged portion from other currency

risk (-) 45,795 (45,795) 124,164 (124,164)

Other currency net effect 92,657 (92,657) 171,026 (171,026)

EquityGain / Loss

73

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2021

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (612,131) 612,131 (612,131) 612,131